
finely no- xtl ^i^O(p^ $ i^ta-|jw r^tords: Sugita Si^an C^c^h^r)

RFK As«k$J((Prfo( 7.011-0108



(Brother) - SIRHAN, Saidallah Bishara Salameh

Born: Jerusalem, Palestine

Nationality: Jordanian. Issued Jordanian Passport 1-23-54.

Non-Quota Visa issued March 23, 1960, American Embassy, Amman,
Jordan, under Section 15(a)(3) of the Act September 11, 1957.

Marital Status: Single

Admitted: New York on 6-27-60. Destined to mother, Mary Bishara Salameh 
Ghattas SIRHAN, 1647 North Lake Avenue, Pasadena, California.

FBI #312561E relates; Following arrest record appears in file:

(1) Arrested 1-23-62 "drunk-driving” - fined $150.00.

(2) Arrested 10-9-62 "driving under influence intoxicating beverages" 
five days County Jail - fined $276.00 - license suspended.

(3) Arrested 11-4-62 "drunk" - bail forfeited.

(4) Arrested 8-17-66 "drunk" - Pasadena PD - $22.00 fine.

Petition for Naturalization filed November 27, 1967 presently pending.

1-53 filed 1-22-68, indicates address as: 1659 North Lake Avenue, 
Pasadena, California 91104; employment as Machinist withMichelGanguin, Inc 
53 West Union, Pasadena, California; Social Security j^^^^^B
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.. Date of order of admission ..

Date certificate issued

Alien Registration No

ICOMF’.ETt AND TRUE SIGNATURE OF HOLDER’

•

.. FORM N-550
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
(REV 8-1-60). \ - \

-\. *’ \._ Typewrite, data on this certificate and stub. ;: 
. ^. • . Type on stub’ surname first (ALL CAPITALS) 

followed, by Christian and middle names in full 
without abbreviations (lower case).

/ j .ORIGINAL STUB TO BE 
RETAINED AS COURT RECORD

If a clerk of court desires to file stub as a card 
index record, this stub may be trimmed so as 
to make a 3 x 5 card.

Name„.SIJ^Nj..$ai.daJJ.^

residing at..'.1^i,.L..Lake j^V^

Date of birth

by the |

.:.-U» St p^trict Court at ........J^P.? Angeles, CaE^

Petition No. -1-.2232S9-.1-



. n&vf ■

TITLE

SIR#Ny .'Saldallah. Bishara

UNITED MES DEPARTMENT OF JUS!
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

FILE NUMBER

REVIEWED AND APPROVED

REPORT NUMBER . DATE 

5/22/68-
PLACE ^o ? * ;

• los ? • .? ; *’V^?
CENTRAL OFFICE AND REGIONAL REFERENCES ,

CONTROL OFFICE .

-LOS ; >
TRANSFERRED TO: G-23*LINE TYPE OF INVESTIGATION ., .

reportable □‘General-Deportation’ ,<
DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH < , /- - 5

; 7/l^/32y:Jerusalem^ Palestine 
^^'r'

NATIONALITY
.. r ’ . ., -• - ' '. , ^V^
■; • V ' '■■ * ■ • ' ’’^/‘'i “t

: Jordanian' •
M ’• C ’ ?

DATE, PLACE AND MANNER OF ENTRY i /li £ . • t 
■6/27/60, New York;.''MY;; as s^Lt 
Jpermanent’ resident/: \/\ >-'-.;^: ' \

DISTRIBUTION , ^.

STATUS OF INVESTIGATION PENDING INACTIVEPENDING

APPROVED (REGIONAL OFFICE) 
. ’ , ■ DATE

l-AW/03, LOS, w/fila

NAME ANDTITLE

EE COMMENT)

NAME AND TITLE

DATE . • . • • PLACE •

.Los Angeles, Calif.:
SIGNATURE . 7?

NAME AND TITLlt. ." f* • . ’ , . -.^ J .v /'n

/ l’ r & Supervisory Investigatort ■ ^
| REVIEWED AND APPROVED (BEE COMMENT)

| date . .^ ; (
B1 ' . . ■ v * / 2

PLACE „. , ■ ‘ . J .. ~ .. /u ' ,;. v

4 ^ • • ’ • ( ’ v 4j *f •’** ’’•

J SIGNATURE;../ * J ’'' v ; H? v. * ’■ ’■ ’■ , ’
/ VrL>\/\.*\^ <</^^^^^^ ; /

,»w , p;i . , ^/ - . -*H .t : ., 'a!^

SIGNATURE

REFERRED TO CONTROL OFFICECLOSED

;.\y Investigateon: based, on receipt of memorandum from'. Citizenship,'’Branchy .LOS dated 
; 12/21/67. requesting'CMC-on the SUBJECT a petitioner', for naturalization^ • ; "

6" if

<$

^ ’

THIS PAGE IS NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

FORM G-166A (Rev. 6-1-66) PPM.rC-10;07*aaM-333^



•♦^^ • TO; »^ .If I»- t ‘*^^r^* H^^^.

^?

TITLE FILE NUMBER

SIRHAH, Saidallah JBishara
^

REPORT MADE AT

LOS
G.R stigator ^
-SSWSK DETAILS^

The following ■witnesses were" interviewed and identified the SUBJECT by name and 
photograph and.no.adverse information was developed* ' ■ .

M
•6 •1

DATE

• 5/22/68

* r.»

,‘^<^

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

On 5/15/68 Mrs. Francis Quitzow, 1659 N. lake Ave., Pasadena, 'Calif, unit #5* Has 
known SUBJECT from U/66 to the present. *
On 5/15/63 Hr. George Kaiser, 1659 N. Lake Ave., Pasadena, Calif, ’unit #h. Has

^known SUBJECT from U/66 to the present. ' ■ - ■ ' ’
On 5/15/68 Mr. W.J. Black, 1080 N. Lake Ave., Pasadena, Calif, apt. #7. Has known 
SUBJECT from 3.2/65 to V66.
On 5/15/63 Mrs. M. Schachtebeck, 1080 II. Lake Ave., Pasadena,-Calif, apt. #1, asst, 
manager. Has known SUBJECT from 12/65. to h/66. * . ,. ■
On 5/15/68 Mrs. Cora Muehlberger, 308 Burton Ct., Pasadena, Calif, owner, -rooming 
house. Has known SUBJECT from 1/65 to 12/65.
On 5/15/68 Mrs. Amelia Belesca, .128 Sierra Bonita, Pasadena, Calif, owner, rented 
room from 1/62 to 1/65.
on 5/15/68 a check at the Pasadena, Calif, police department revealed only the 
arrest -record contained the SUBJECT’S file.
A check of the los Angeles Police Department records revealed SUBJECT was arrest- . 
ed on 8/17/66 and charged with P.O. hl5 Mutual Combat. Charge was changed to in­
toxicated and SUBJECT paid fine of 022.00. Arresting officers report is in filo.

On 5/22/68 it was ascertained the SUBJECT terminated his employment at Michel 
Ganguin Inc., 53 W- Union St., Pasadena, Calif, on h/26/63. The owner Michel 
Ganguin stated he was not subject to rohire but that he would not .recommend 
against him for citizenship.

FORM 0-155 (REV. 7-1-64)



FED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

migrafion^and Natural hi??™ Service

AU OTHER NAMES US$ 
None

jraOGF&PHiC'
INFORMATION *

Arabian

|_J^.flB^aPRl^^

.) I NAUONAL. (r

ENT HUNTING OFFICE i 19^7

itnsife

^ FAMILY NAME FIRST MAMS DATE, CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRIH (If known) CITY AND COUNTRY CSR

father Bistiara Salzach Slrhsm
MOTHER (Maktai name) X&Ty KtlltW

SPOUSE (If none, totted) FAMILY NAME HR ST NAME BIRTHDATE CITY & COUNTRY OF BIRTH DATE OF MARRIAGE PLACE OF M”
(For wife, Qiv# maiden rtw»)

Rone
FORMER SPOUSBB (If non#, to «taU)
FAMILY NAME (For wife, alv# ma’dan fwm) DATE & PLACE OF MARRIAGEBIRTHDATEFIRST NAME DATE AND PLACE OF TERMINATION OF MARRIAGE

FROMAPPLICANT S RESIDENCE LAST F1VK YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS FIRST.

STRUCT AND NUMSUI CITY PROVINCE OR STATS COUNTRY MONTH YEAR MONTH YEAR

1659 Ha Lake Ave* Pasadena Calif. U. S J» . Aprils 
PeS^

-1966
1965

PRESENT TIME

1080 N« Lake Ave# CT M CT „Apr11.1966
JOS Burton Court CT CT n Jan .2965 -Dec.- -1965
123 Sierra Bonita Ave. CT fl CT Jan 2965 _ Jan_ 1965
1647 N« Lake Ave. n ft CT June JL96Q -1962

LAST FOREIGN RESIDENCE OF MORK THAN ONE YEAR IF NOT SHOWN ABOVE. (INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED ABOVE.)

APPLICANT'S EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS. (IF NONE, SO STATE.) LIST PRESENT EMPLOYMENT FIRST.

FULL NAMS AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER

3eETE^Idyed
TrSTSTSa^IInyTS  ̂ Pastdena^Cal
TcITruiL^ Erirrne^^^^ B. Fairoats ”

OCCUPATION

Machinist 
Painter

It

FROM

MONTH

“April
JMay._
Aug._

YEAR

1966 
.1965
1962

TO

MONTH YEAR

PRESENT TIME

April.
Marek..

.1966
-1964

Plato Co
LAST OCCUPATION ABROAD IF NOT SHOWN MATION REQUESTED ABOVE.)

THI^FORM IS SUBMITTED IN CONNECTION WITH APPLICATION FOR: 

(31NATURALIZATION Q ADJUSTMENT OF STATUS 

□ OTHER (SPECIFY).____________________________________________________  

PENALTiESi SEVERE PENALTIES APB PROVIDED BY LAW 
FOTT KNOWINGLY AUD WILLFULLY FALSIFYING 
OR CONCEALING A MATERIAL FACT.

IF YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET IS IN OTHER THAN ROMAN LETTERS. WRITE YOUR 
NAME IN YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET IN THIS SPACE:

5^-67
DATE (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR PETITIONER)

COMPLETE THIS BOX (Family name) (Middle name) (Alien re

(INS USE)(OTHER AGENCY USE)

iShOOK of FBI investigative files based
Wpon data submitted located no identifiable 
Information pertinent t j your inquiry. Not 
to be Connidorod nn a clearance. To check

>ucq.cn Request must be submitted to 
division. Fingerprints

(2) Rec. Hr.

LOS
CIT - 400
Mll®87

(date)

C^>



APPLICANT: f * Be bUKk IU HUI YOUR NAME AND A MN REGISTRATION NUMBER IN THE ^ 
• BOX OUTLINED BY’HEAVY B&RDER b"lOW.

<dtt

COMPLETE THIS BOX (Family name) * (Givcd^Mh (Middle name)

FORM G-325

(OTHER AGENCY USE)

(1) Ident.

• os (INS USE)

•IT - 400
.NOV 13 1967

(date)

WNIW 61 ATES -DEPARTMENT o/VjUSTiCE
; ,.2uERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
* WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

Th* following FBI xecord, NUMBER 312 561 E • ^ Kuni*W FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS

„ _ Los Angeles . 
rcaiir
PD

' ?D Pasadena Calif

So Los Angeles 
Calif .

us ins
Calif

<4 /

NAME AND NUMBER A^5^S9r?R

Salclallah Bishan i 1-23-62
Sirhan
#LA <501-435-3'

SaldaXlah Bishard 10-9-62 
sirhan
#54786

-Saidallah
Bi shara Sirhan 
£390^599.

Saidallah 
'Bishara

CHARGE

22102VC (dxk dr)
.nd adedaiapo; 
531051

BKG

eye 23102 dr 
under the Inf} 
of intox b^v

L

^

.10-8-62

appl 
FP 

3-23-65

drk drlv mud

-t----------------
DISPOSITION

$150 x 8+1 C

:^
$276 or -5 das ’^ 
Co 11c susp ^ 
3 '';2508 sent th

usuis
Los Angeles
Calif /

4

M •• •

Saidallah B kppl FP
Sirhan ' 3-22-67

*
k4

Information shown on this Identification Record represents < 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further expl 
muni catewith agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprint < in 
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject oi thia r »



^Ohiest I-on iwconn ciikck^O

Record Searcher,

p-293289

SAM KLEIN, INV

Pienae obtain ARREST REPORT F^Qm POLICE DEPARTMENT TN PASADENA
(Indiaata rJ-rFTraecrdT^’onvlcTFof^

from the below checked agency: 
M^

^JS^-'P 111! 1! d D' i."i i i ^
[ ] Sheriff Dept.,County
I2J Welfare Dept.,County

C3 Vital atatiatica, 
tn County Clerk*n Office

(Other - - specify)

in the race of:

(PRINT) Nome (Leet)

SIRHAN,

SIRHATT, Saidal] 
Proa* nt nddr.ta

1699 llorth Lake 
Former eddfeocae

1080 Lake Avem
Date nf HlKh

fHretJ (Middle)

SAIDALIAH BISHARA

Lah Bishara Salemah

; Avenue, Pasadena, California

le, Pasadena, California
place of Bilik

Jerusalem, Palestine
*^har idant! yin® remark® for record cheek omoeea

Arrested fO^ plain drunk on June 1966 at PaSadena

Please obtain disposition of arrest.

7

RETURN TO:

ENDORSEMENT

Name of requesting official Z1

J.J. GANTWERK M S „
‘rille

ASST. DIST. DIRECTOR CITZ

Lhro

eTgratureofnocortFeierohM

UNITRD ATATBB DEPARTMENT OF JI WHS* 
Immigration and Naturalisation Service 

Ferm 0-304 (12-22-80)



fASAt^HA POUCE CEPARTMtHT 
Pasadeno, California

GENERAL- REPORT PF J Farm * ?*

* lOmMMG GA

Classification ^«bsmiw - —rrrmw*. jf,*—.«
Dote of this report Case number

Legation of occurrence (street address)
at. T.r^ 64 7f Mp st p-17-66

Date and time occurred

treat (?n sidewalk;L_jl-17-66^ 9:»Q£il________
/tyim of Complainant (Show name, address phone. If o Firm, show firm none c'd address in addition to name and address of "owner ex agent)

1" 1

Informant (Shu* name, address, phone or person rejiorting if other than victim. Shaw dote and tune reported)

1 f‘f2hl^hc v_J>nter„&dLZ= 669_L^mi
Witne^^s or persons interviewed other thou Victim or Informant (Show name, a< idr ess, phone, and noture of testimony)

PeFjSS^^ or suspected (Show name, address, sex, race, ago, charge, booking number) 1

^ "a* is Hah Hi sunra Saxcnieh "HTRHA'I ]'W-A4 Ceorre Edward. Koch HA'-eQ
1 \1699 Lake Avenue ^Gb W Holly Street

Kasa !*i,. , 11/? Pasadena, N/P
I'oak’nr ^ JI ClBR 9

Further Details (Itemize poverty stolen or lost. Show make, model, serial numbers, and value of each article. Tell how crime was edmmiffed)

n ar,u v” 1 ct t' a aKi'.e locatio', Shleham was observed resisting the 
a te-• ts of hr. 'H'o f V; * Emerpency i^r.t^r to treat bln.. Sbirham had 
8 lav -e laceration . ) •-, - rack of 1 is hea l. Or. Otto stated that the 
■i: ’*rt w.. il i reed t ?*;; i - ent. Tn try‘up tt talk the suspect into medical 
'^'!■^-, "a? ob”•'rye.'. ’ -t ;e wn'■ int ./ :«to‘ and unable to care for his 
s' CAty ■" far ’ h* :-:-.‘>tv nf others. J* ■. .hyect was placed unuer arrest 
'md ‘:rar s’-rrta*4. ‘<> •’.* Herr-ricy >n'* '. At the-J^ergency Center the 
e-’<« • *.-t ras ;;r”nt^d "'or th* heal va af. Or. Otto stated that the suspect 
would he all r‘ ; 't L to nc'k in the ci t • jail.

''■■’Is at e loo1 ', ’ •’!> su <•■ ect -Inch ->. V'ccce i this officer arid related 
the T ;1 ■ ^w! ru", a eta’’*-: tnat suape-t Su’rham called him a name that 
h* c uu net. nnue ■•stand. - further c-jd as he walked up to him suspect
"h! rham re . ^vau his .sin-- and t-l*d t - strike him with It. Suspect Koch 
<!“’’'r a' ■■•msel” by striking seje^t T,’rhar in the face with his flat, 
iur: *c‘ '• ilmari fell t tie gr indA s t-! clr h his head on the corner of 
the b-Vi-Unr at f>? E. Holly Street.

No fart e;■• a c'

r.jim was asked about t.-u Incident in jail» .He staged th't
struck nfm in tue 
tr an he was go in :

c taken.

Copies To

1 ’ ’ t ’ TV; S — J
I Copies Mode TTT^rnrns:----------------------------------------- ------

Tli ->301. P-700 8-17-bb 1j :.5d M



PASADENA POLICE DEP 
Piudeni, Calif.

BOOKING SHUT—PPD form 10*

X __L—  —^-X- .------------—*-------------------—-------------------------- ------ ----- -------------------------------------
Name

SIRHAN, Saldallah Bishara
Caso No. ~ .

492 829 <

w
Pasadena No-

a.k.a.
none__________________ " -

oate Wednesday - . 
. 8—17—C£J -

Time ^^^ ■ .

10:29 p.v. .-
Address

1659 N. Lal<« Avenue
Jet. No.

797~b30h
City ©nd State. -

Pas«don^a, c:alifornia ’ '
Sex

Malo
Color

Cauco
Date Born Age

3U
Birthplace .. ’

joruslam, Palls tine
Clfixenship

Palistino
Height
5-io

Weight

133
Build 

slim. ■
Hair 

blk
Eyas . >* “ Cplx.

• brn olive
Marifot Stylus 

single

4

5n scar on head
Occupation £MPLOVfD

Machinist ^es N^
Employed by

53 W* ’.rnion St. Pasadena
•T^No.

unk*

Other Property

In Emergency Notify

Mary SIRHAN
Relationship

Mother
Address- ■ *•*

696 E. Howard St.Paso
TeL No.

•798-2O36- ?
Property Box. No.

45
Cash 
$49.00

Automobile--Make, L»c.

Nono .
No. Location of Automobile

Wallet, misc. papers, bolt,’3 keys, Y/M ”Timexn wrist vyatch, 
•69^ change* .

OptMl^r/OtQuf,. Me- No.

Social Security /to. .

Charge

647-f INTOXIC A T.C Olli

Where Arrested

52 East Holly Street
Arrested or Received by

Thompson P 783

Date Arrested > _

Time Arrested . -

‘ 9:45 P.M.
A fisted by

R»J. Mo Quire P69(

JAILER DO NOT TYPE OELOW THIS LINE

Complainant (if other than arresting officer) Address and phone

Date to Appear Re-Set for Court

8-18-66 Munie
Bail Set Searched by ) Boohed by

THOMPSON ' - T.L.
A. *

Elwoll Inci
FOR USE OF ARRESTING OFFICER

C„



^ <
•v^ U-2W7

. eam elect, zkv .. ,^>
' ARREST REPORT FORM POLICE DEPARTMENT HI PASADENA

." X

XXX
■ *.

’ i f.

s
■•sr.

f'w

STOW, ' SAWALIAH sisim

SIEW, Saidallah Bisharu Salccah >

1659 Worth Lake Avenue, Pasadena, California 

1080 Lake Avenue, Pasadena, California

Jerusalem, Palestine

^-

v

7*

T

Arrested fc^ plain drunk on June 1966 at Podadona, 

Plcaco obtain disposition of arrest. *

* * • m

<J1^<»-.^ •* ■ ^:..» "*
*’ r - ,?. /^

-a *

J.J. GARTWERK ASSTi DJST. DIRECTOR CITZ

f



BIOGRAPHIC 
INFORMATION

(^ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Immigration and Naturalization Service

(Family na(ne) (hr«t n^rpe) (Middle name)

Sirhan Saidnllah Binlara
ALL OTHER NAMES USU>

Nono •

JO MAU 
Of EMAU

-fl^- MJO ~WMT<^. V-^o^.-’*^- .fw—IMW.*’^ 
^ Q Q Budget ^urea^ N<x 43JU3;

<HBI^H^LAr?J)J, an _
CITY AND .CiXJHlKT d| .&IRiH

Jerusalem Palqntlno

^fjT Ttrt?.^0^ * ,9e7~2’57^4’
.t ~' AUtN ^GiSTgANON NO,

FAMILY NAMF FIRST name DATE/ CITY AND COUNTRY Of BIRTH (If Known) CHY AND COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE

father Biohara Salomoh Sirhan
MODXtRV/Wdeo^^^ ____________________________________________

SPOUSE (If non?, «o Mate) FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME BIRTHDATE CITY * COUNTRY OF BIRTH DATE OF MARRIAGE pt ACE Of MARRIAGE
/ (For wife, give matdeh name)

Nono
FORMER SPOUSES (If jnone, to Met?)

FAMILY NAME (For wife, give maiden pem^) FIRST NAME BIRTHDATE DATB.& PLACE OF MANAGE DATE .AND F^ACC OF TERMINATION ,QF MARRIAGE

APPLICANTS RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS FIRST. FROM TO

STREET AND DUMBER * .CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTRY MONTH year MONTH YEAR

1659 N. Lake Avo.
1030 N. Lake Avo.
303 Burton Court

Pasadena 
II 
ft

Calif.
It

11

u
If

n

Jh>ril_
JMU_
Jan _

-1966 
1955.
106*5

PRESEN T TIME

-19(
-l$i

i6
>5
>5
>2

128 Sierra Bonita Avo.
1647 N. Lako Avo.

n
ii

II
It

ft
JI

Jian—
JIuno—

1961
-I960

-19*
-19*

LAST FOREIGN RESIDENCE OF MORE THAN ONE YEAR IF NOT SHOWN ADQVE. INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION REQUESTEQ APOVE.)

1 1 1

APPLICANT'S EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS? (IF NONE, $O STATE.) LIST PRESENT EMPLOYMENT fIRST. fROM TO

fULL NAME .AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER OCCUPATION MONTH YEAR MONTH YEAR

Michel Ganguin Inc. 53 W. Union St. Paoadona, Cal.
Self Employed
B & B Enamolino Inc. 1030 Locust St. Paaddona, Cal 
Instrument Ennnelino 1190 n. Fairoaks ” ”
Hiller Dini ft NnmoPlnto Co. 4400 Temple Ci tv Blvd.

Machinist
—Painter—

JI
Spray Paint

-April 
May

-Auru-
__<Tnn__  
irJuly

1966| ^ 
1965jAprll_ 
1962-Mardh- 
W^

itime

-1966
-1964 fe

LAST OCCUPATION ABROAD JF NOT SHOWN ABOVE- f^ctW^&L ^QfehMATIQN REQUESTED AOOVE.)

1
THIS/ORM IS SUBMITTED IN CONNECTION WITH APPLICATION FOR: 
03 NATURALIZATION Q ADJUSTMENT OF STATUS 

O OTHER (SPECIFY)»

IF YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET IS IN OTHER TV AN ROMAN LETTERS, WRITE YOUR 
NAME IN YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET IN THIS SPACE:

-9=26=67
DATE (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR PETITIONER!

r %PENALTIES® SEVERE PENALTIES ARE PROVIDED BY LAW 
FOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY FALSIFYING 
OR CONCEALING A MATERIAL FACT.



OmONM. FORM NO. w
,W1>!QS • *

UNITED STATES pC^RNMENT

Memorandum
to : ASST. DIST. DIRECTOR, INVESTIGATIONS date: December 21, 1967 .

FROM : ASST. DISTRICT DIRECTOR, CITIZENSHIP ♦

subject: SaidallahBishara SIRHAM

^

• Please conduct A GMO investigations on subject* Arrest report " 
is in filo. -



The

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT 0? JUSTICE - 
JM MJ GRAT! ON and Natumuzation Service Budget bureau No, 43-RW.I^.

H&i— «.--, /mmlgrotloa and ftellowlity det> reeprrtfnlly *Aow*r
(1) My foil, trw. «4 coytM M^»^QAU^4)I$|^|VV^fl||^j._.[.-~^^ 

W >iy pre.nt pUc. of r.M.ne. i*------ -165-9-^?f;^JUU<O--AV0£,J?a${^[^;c;-lAr--CoH-1

DUPLICATE 
(To accompany 

monthly report on 
Form N-4)

To the HonorabU

united states of America

PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION

0,3, District Court, Lob AugoIos.m Calif
Court of .———.

(CWMy>
(3) X was horn on ———..

JsruSiSbn,.Aii^ (UP Cod.)

1*.

Jordan'.(4) My present nationality Is CO

(continued oyer)

(4) X am------------ ^j^ah-led, and have -fjap^.jlvlng children.

(5) I was lawfully admitted to the United States for permanent residence on ....A-2MQ 
and have not abandoned such residence. ■ ^ ^ ’ ,

(Cay •*<«*«)

and ^
C.Buu)

I reside at
(City or u**} (Stat.)

X am a citizen of the United States of America; X have personally known and have been, acquainted In .the United States with the petitioner named

___ _ ______________
» (NmberitnS •««•«)

(7) X have not heretofore made a petition for naturalization.

(8), X pray that my name be,changed to -Kono

.. ALIEN REGISTRATION NO

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES
The following witnesses, each being severally, duly, and respectively sworn, depose and say: 

D My name is Mk4?J&33£l

In the petition for naturalization of which this Affidavit Is a part, since at least -t-t^X^A^1————————; to my personal knowledge 
• • (Dar) (Y»»r)

the petitioner has resided. Immediately preceding the date of filing this petition. In th$ United States continuously since the date last mentioned; that

the petitioner has been physically present In the United States for at least------------^jiontbs of that period; and that the petitioner has been a resident 
In the State in which the petition Is filed during at least the last $ months. I have persona! knowledge that tbe petitioner is, and during all such periods 
has been a person of good moral character, attached to the principles of the Constitution of the United States, and well disposed to the good order and 
happiness of the United States, and in my opinion the petitioner is in every way qualified to be admitted a citizen of the United States.

I do swear (affirm) that the statements of fact I have made In the affidavit to this petition for naturalization subscribed by me are true to the best 
of my knowledge and belief! SO HELP ME GOD. . . 71 \ (

(Signature of Witneee)

t

(Sil

WJIE^ OATH ADMINISTERED BY CLERK OR DEPUTY 
CLERK OF COURT

WHEN OATH ADMJ examiner
£

this -

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me by above-named peti­
tioner and witnesses In the respective forms of oath shown in said petition 
and affidavit, a^jfledbv said petitioner, in the office of the clerk of said 

~ B^M11*..........court at

Subscribed and si 
tioner and witnessed

and affidavit at. ^-1.

day of -——------- 1

prn to (aS^)TbHH me by m 
'esrwmw

:Ri rf -A.D. 1$.—

XEmi-ww--
—---OF-----

>ve-named pet!- 
in said petition

L this ........

L A.D. 19____

I HEREBY CERTIFY TlV 
petitioner named here^

led Examiner.
alisation was by

&erk of said court

CENTRAL DISTRICT Or CAUfORNI

BY /
Deputy Clerk.

>1. this ._ day of

(seal) DEPUTY By
Clerk.

Deputy Clerk.
Form N-405 (Rev. 4-10^7)
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Arrests—Petitioner Aa 
Subv.—Petitioner'"—-—.
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STATEMENT OF FACTS FOR PREPARATION OF PETITION
SECTION OF LAW. . . . .Slk^-- & ^f^*
(1) My full, true, and correct name is -.•^£$§15^

j, 
. ALIEN REGISTRATION ' "
NamoSirhn^nWnlla^Bl^ .

(Full, true nai

(2) My present place of residence j$ .._16^SL-N.0jr_th.i^ ..........
(Number and strew) (City or town)

?Withou( ibbf? Y^ (ten f)

(3) I was born on__

Pcw&dona^LonAnHfilcsx^^
(Cpv^ty) (State)

in ... J0yU^
JP^J (Year) (Gty or town) (County.district, pXQvioce. oTsutej................ (Country)

(4) l am ..pSll?31Q................an^ have.
(Single; iivjiii'drSvutiM; wWujv&ln -

we were married on............. .........
(Month).

he or she was born at...................

Pay)

..living children. The first name of my husband px wife is (was)

....................at ........................................ £' _
(Year) (City or town) (State o? country)

(City or town)

on............................................. .
(Month) ' (Day) (¥#9

(County, district, province, or ^tate) 

; entered the United States at.

(Country)’

(State) ' 
□ with, me 

now resides Q apart from me at..

.on.............:--------
(Month) Pay)

‘ " “ (City or town)............ .. ...................T*1”*

for permanent residence in the .United States and .

and was naturalized on . .......................
(Mo.nth) < P^xX (Year)

Certificate No.

(State)

(Year) .

(State)

I960.
(Y^r)

(Show fill adJ/ess if nonliving with you) 

at.
(City or town) 

. or became a citizen by

(5 ) I was lawfully admitted to the United States for permanent residence on

under the nam<

^l
on the .....K^

Sirhan .Saidallah BlsMra. Salemeh "Q'^m . NotYo^
(c«y)

<£W®aW
(Name of vessel o^oth^ means of conveyance)

(6) I have\ resided continuously in the United States of America sinc^LZ...(?./..?r7..(^.4 

State d^/..CSr.fX LcA.fr. I......................... where I now live sio^Jy-—-^‘/-^-^..................

,> years Thaye been physically present in the United States fox

and continuously in the 
^... and during the past

previously filed petition fox paturafizaIVXP&i
an abrogate period of .. 
.(^>o. ..^.l^J&b.

at in the

— on.......... LK/..1.X.U 
, (Month) 

ili^j.cr^^^^
(Day) (Yw)

,x. Court.

(8) I wish the naturalization court to change my name t^. 

(9) Since such lawful admission, I havC^not been absentfre 
(if none, state "None”); •, < ////

(Give full pame desired or state "None**) \^_-
States for a period or periods of $ months .or longer except as follows

DEPARTED FROM THE UNITED STA’ RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES

Port
Date 

(Month, day, year)
Vessec ok Other Means 

of Conveyance Port
Date 

(Month, day, year)
Vessel or Other Means 

of Conveyance

Not ArJpllOQblO

1 r* ' - -

ilt^iiri^LL^l^iriX^Ll^^

^ all columns as to each child. If child lives with you, state "with me"' in last column; otherwise.(10) My cjxddren now living are; (

Name Sex Place Born i Date Born ! Now Living At-

N6t AS•plici Lie



(6) The law provides that you may not be regarded as qualified for naturalization under certain conditions, if you knowingly committed certain 
offenses or crimes, even though you may not have been arrested therefor. Have you ever, in or outside the United States:

(a) Knowingly committed any crime foe which yod have not been arrested?............................................ ................. .S< □ Yes ^No

fb) been arrested, charged, indicted, convicted, fined or imprisoned for breaking or violating any law or ordnance, including
traffic regulations?.^..,. ...................................-....................................................................... .. - ’ .y^Yes QNo

If you answer ’’Yes’' to (a) or Of), give the following information as to each incident.
Where (City) (Sate) (Country) Natoib of Offense Outcome of Case, If Any

(O

L..A. .Municipal.Court.....  
Ponudona. Municipal. .Court.

it - It tr
It II

Intoxicated
...fl-days....
-.S22,0QFlnc

(7) List your present and past membership in every organization, association, fund, foundation, party, club, society, or similar group in the United 
States and in any other place, and your foreign military service. (If none, write ’-'None.”

,w..
I/'7;

(d)..
(•)..
(f):.
(g)..

-W^.,eJ..............-
T,:-....Nono

, 19——- to 19 —
. 19.............. to 19 —
x 19.............. .to 19^1

V 19.........w to 1^—

.4.

, 19 —A<5. to\0„
, 19.......   to 19-
; 19 ..-^.^0 19 j.

(8) (*/) Are you now, or have you ever, in the United States or in any other place, been a member of, or in any other way con- 
.. > npefed or associated.'with the Communist Party?........................    ..........................................Q Yes

- (6) Have you ever knowingly aided or supported the Communist Party directly, or indirectly through another organization,
grou^, or person J; □ Yes

(cpEto you now. or have ypu Vver advocated* taught, believed in, or knowingly supported or furthered the interests, of.

S3 No
E No

’ .''Xxjnjnfimism?^^ .^Cy.* ^.,____•.^.v* • • -.>.?.■........... A . A . .A ......;......................  .. M1........ ..^ .;. . .DYes
(9) Have* you home any hereditary titjepr have you been of any order of nobility'in any foreign state?..........i .'....'. ......... D Yes 
(10) Haye y6u ever'been a patient in a mental institution, or have you ever been treated for a mental illness?.jjV^vX. A . .# . <;O Yes 
(11) Are deportation proceedings, pending against you, or haye you ever been deported or ordered deported, or have you ever applied 
for suspensionpfdeportation or for preexamination? . 1. <. . .1.................. ....,....,,.?....../...... a, ......... <r .,.....>□ Yes
(12) Do you owe any Federal taxes#. A AV. ”> •?-•.-.-/(J /-• vat y..--,...;.... .AS". .owC.n;,...r.................................□ Yes
State last year for which you filed a Federal income tax return.. .1 Jy.r - . ^ “
(13) Have you ever represented yourself to be a United States citizen?..................... ............... ^....................... —D Yes
(14) (0) Have you ever deserted from the military, air. or naval forces of the United States?,. /........................... .........................—□ ^^ . ,

(£) If male, have you ever left the United States to avoid being drafted into the Armed forces of the United States?.  .........□ Yes Jp No^
(15) The law provides that'youxfiay not be regarded as qualified for naturalization, if, at a^y time during the period for which you 
are required to prove g<5od jndrar character, you^elieved in polygamy or have been a pp^gamist; have received most of youpiilcome
from illegal gambling; have committed adultery; have been a prostitute or have procured anyone for prostitution; or have been a C

drug addict or have dealt illegally in drugs.. Have you ever, anywhere, been such a person or committed any .of these acts?.
(16) 
od 

O8)

(19)

Do you believe inthe U.S. .Constitution and form of Government of the United States?. .*-<...1.1.. 
Are ypu willing to take the full .oath of allegiance to thejUnited,States? (See Instructions),.... ^v- 
If the law requires, it, are you willing: . _ . ,, J
{a) tobjear arms, on, behalf of the.United States?........................................ ........................................ .> /
(£) to perform noncombatant services in the Armed Forces of the United States?.. 5 Fr..,../. -. A•.. 
(c) to perform work of national importance under civilian direction?........................

..oysR^0"

. .EF^^CJ-NqS
•£3 No?

(d) If male, did you ever register under United States Selective 
r ’ If xiW giv^date-.A5*19-T^5s^^ctive Service No. H

draft laws?....... 
oca! Board No. 90

,j2^y3^° 
,£}Ye^UNo* 

.£YcsJ/Q No 

.SYC^UNq

(b) Were you ever exempted from service because of conscientious objections, alienage,, or other reasons?
« * -;, If ” Yes,' ‘ state reasons r , ............. ...............................................
(20 ) If serving or ever served 19 the Armed Forces of the United States, give branch
from >9

- □ inducted or □ enlisted at.. -
^f; I 19 . *.. • and from

type of discharge.
(Honorable.. jO^bonoabtc/ etc.) * ^

reason for discharge....

□ -’wm .Of , D Rational Guard-frerm _.

(alienage, conscientious objector, other),

rank at discharge... 
^

Present classification.........“il ->.«: 
...DYe^CJNQ

. 19
Service No



(11) Do you intend to reside permanently in the United States?....................    ,E Yes □ No
If "No,” explain-........................ .
(12) My last place of foreign residence was ....... jQX'-USIllQCl-.JoiXiOIl...................................................... . .............................................................

. (City) (Country)

(13) My father s full name is ...Bichara.SalomohSirhan.............. ............................................................................
(14) My mother s maiden name was__l!ary.Huihor.5irtall........ ..... ...........................................................................
(15) I came to the United States from the port of........ BoizUi-LcbOSOD......   

' •*.........................................(City)................................................................. (Country) .

<»6)
07?

The person in the United States Jo whom I was coming was 
The place in the United States to which I was going was ...

(18) The names of some of the passengers,or other persons I traveled with, including members of my own family and their relationship to me, 
if'any.were____ ShQKlof. .ShjbOD... .(Brother.) .................... -.............................................................................

Signature of person preparing form, if other than applicant.____ 
I declare that this document was prepared by me at the request of ap- 

‘ plicant and is based op all information of which I have any knowledge.
Signature

Signature of Applicant

Address: Date:
21$ V^ Sth St. Loo Angeles,Cql 9-27-67

Address at Which Applicant Receives Mail

TO APPLICANT: DO NOT FILL IN BLANKS BELOW THIS LINE.

NOTE CAREFULLY.—This application must be sworn to before an .officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service at the time you 
appear before such officer for examination on .this application.

' AFFIDAVIT ' O A .
I do swear that I know the "contents ,of this application .comprising­

pages I m 4, inclusive, and the supplemental forms thereto, No(s^. 
...... .....................................X'.'.ll.™:.^./ subscribed to, by'me/that 
.the same are true to, the best of my knowledge ■ and belief; that 
corrections, numbered ( i ) ^ ^ ( ^ ^ ^ ma<^e by me or at my 
request; and that this application was signed by me with my full, true, 
and correct n e,.SO HELP ME G

Subscribed and sworn, to before me by appl

this...

investiga - )at..' f < «

’day of _..llj^

(Complete and true signature of applicant)

(For demonstration of applicant’s ability

(1st witness) 
residing at —

(2d witness) 
residing at..

U.S.

Place . 
Name

Date____  
Manner

19

liminary

I certify that before verification the above applicant stated in my pres-
ence that

erein and subdlipmental
the foregoing application, corrections 
s) and Understood the contents thereof.

(Naturalisation examiner)

._ Occupation

I, . (Street address, city;or town, apd State)

(Street address, city,or town, and State)

.State . Physical presence mos.
(Naturalization examiner^ .

ARRIVAL RECORD FOUND

.,-.,.....,....... A^e..^.. 
Marital status..i.„...:.^

... , ARRIVAL RECORDS EXAMINED
Card index.................. ..........,___ ....(............ . ....... .
Index books ...,^^.:.;./...............................................
Manifests............................................................................

(Signature of person making search)

Notified
(Dates, reasons, and examiner's initials)'

V %



color of hair Blk

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION FORM

Date of birth Male . ; complexion Machinist

color of eyes JBrn

height 5 feet ^0^ ' inches; ’ ^33 pounds; visible distinctive marks None^

marital status Single

nationality - . ^: (If change of name requested) change to: HO

ALWAYS GIVE YOUR ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER WHEN COMMUNICATING WITH THIS SERVICE 
GfO 9^-245





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIG 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (

W(|Hirr'x> 3-K079-9

Mail or take to;
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

(Show the .exact ^n^^S’e «K^ you, „.w „ \ 

Nam^^^^UaOiaMi^^

APPLICATION TO FILE PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION ‘
(See INSTRUCTIONS, page 5. BE SURE

1 desire to file a petition for naturalization in the—

.JL»..S*.PA«iriciL(&ur±.
(Name of Court)

(County)

Mono.

- (Print or type present apartment number, street addr

Los Angelos

coo

Court at ...Loa.Angeles........

My name i$: ___Saidollfth.B.» £^ ___________ _______
? ,.- - A, .' . ,L (Pont or type here your present full name only)

I live at: _1659.Morth.Lake-Avenue...

Taaadnna.............
(City)

Other names I have used are:

*f appropriate' ‘ip care of")

California
(Sate) /ZjPCode)

• *.’.- (fr*Ot or type here any ocher name yuuTJiaveevejr used, including mi*^ name) ,. 

My present occupation is —Machinist_ X„,— . Sex: ^ Male “ Q Female

(la) Was your father or mother ever a United States citizen?
(lb) Can you read and write English?
(lc) Can you speaK English?............. ;

(If "Yes'* explain fully separately)..;

(Id) Can you sign your name in English?
(2) In what places in the United States have you lived during the last 5 years? List present address FIRST.

(3) What were the names.

From- T<>- Street Address *. Coy anp •State

6M April . _ _. 1966.. Present Time 2" 1659 N. Lake Ave. - ■ Pasadcna<^alif,
fbj'DMl*.......... .. 19 65 ..April___ , 1966.. ...108.0. Lake.. Avq.._................ r.L.
(c/ Jan#. .,19 65 Dec#____ , 1965.. . 308 Burton Court n x- L
f<o Jan 19 65- -Jan#......... , 1965- - JL2&. Bierra. Bonita Avo*....... -
<*2 June -r .. 19 60 ..Jan,........ . 1962. -, 1647 JL_, Lake .Avc,..................... ft ^\^

s and occupations (or types of business) of your employers during the
FIRST.List

No

From- To- Employer’s Name ^^'A DDR E$$ Occupation or Type 
of Business

r<>; April .. , is66 _ Present Time* Michel Ganguin Inc, > 53 V^JJnicm.St .Pasadena......
(b) J4ay..... . ., 1965.. . April... , 1966 Self Employed_______ _x It
fry Aug# __ .1962. March— ♦ 1964. _B> . B •. .Enannlina - Inc< xH53O.Locuat.St......
(d) Jan. 1962. July....... 1962. Instrument. -Emmeline.^ .11'90.17. .Fairoaka... ft ♦.......... VP—

* (4) Have you been out of the United States since you first arrived?........................................................-........ 7—-.
* ^L^SL^’llJL^^lo^g information for every absence of less /ban 6 months, no matter how short it was.

X Date Departed pATE RETURNED

(5) How many times have you beep main)

Name of Ship, or pi A1**!**1* Railroad Company, Bus 
Company, or Other Means, Used to Return to the 
United States

Nat. .Applicable.

Place or Port of Entry Through Which You 
Returned to the United States

low many times has your husband or wife been married?^---- If eithef of you has been

(V

Date Married Oat* Marriage Ended Name of Person tq Whom Married Sex
(Check one) 

Person Married Was 
Citizen Q Alien □

=^=1===;
How Marriage 

F^PED

fb) —----------------- - -4 vWwLj^^i
________

Fern? N-400 (Rev. 5-1-67)



»JS«* „»«lfW«^fHl'',

uhttro CTAinn DnnAnTt'^r of J wriest 
tuamWATtON amd HATtiftAtW ^>n oanvfca

SE<?!JW W WITHORAWAL.OG WWION ;, 
: GOR NATURALIZATION >

V

In the „. Court of

at.

tn the Matter of t^ petition ?f

Petition No..

to bo admitted ns a citizen of tho United States of

America. : '

Withdrawal of Petition and Welver of Notice. .

To the Honorable, the .of odd court:

♦ tho above-named

petitioner for naturalization, hereby request withdrawal of my petition for, naturalization and 

waive all further notice to cut "

PHttloMh

IW)

JwJMM 
. a«w wm.







* if ^ t ji : ~ -*V-- 4 . ' 1 ^ n^fc^^ ww<^^,v^>l^•(^^xWMfW^"^^l^,^^

UNWiD STATES DEPARTMENT ok just". ; 
Immigration and Naturalization Service ■ , f

SaldaUah Bichara Sirhan ’ " ^ “ / ”-
303 Barton Court'' ■., J.;: ?> ■ ■ - A
Pasadena^ California ■

Please come to the office shown below at the time and place indicated in connection with an official 
matter. ’ ; / . ,. • -.-■ • ‘ ■

OFFICE 
LOCATION

Room No. 8010 ’ - Floor No, g^

DATE AND HOUR
March 30f 1966 at 9sW " ' 1 '

ASK FOR
Mr* Kay

REASON FOR 
APPOINTMENT

Interview

BRING WITH YOU
Thio letter-

It is important that you keep this appointment. If you are unable to dp so, notify this office at once, using 
the reverse side of this letter, and we will make another appointment for you. Bring this letter with you.

Very truly yours,

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

Form G-56 
(Rev. 2-20-64) FPhiFc-t-ee-iOM-iooe

s



OTTKXAJL FORM JO, IQ
5010401

’united’ states go$ ’^ent

Memorandum
date: FEB 71986

FROM : /^/^Z/^^y ^^^^^W^



fW/ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU^fe 
\. Migration and naturalization ser .ce

WOT OF INVESTIGATE

AEEISTnATWIS FAGS

)UUK

SIRHAN, Saidnllah Bishara Snlameh

riurc numh^h

1 .- Filo

AKROH* ,NUMRf*n
1

OAT* , 
1/26/66

ruACK
Los Anzelcs.

CENTRAU OFFICE ANO RROIONAU RFFM.R^MC**

O^rlCrX IN CONTROL. Of* INTROTHSAVION 
iOS Angeles w- TYPE Of INVESTIGATION

General - Naturalization
bAY« ANO HUACtt OK RI It TH. 

7/11/1932 
Jerusalem, 
Palestine

NATiONAMTY

Jordan

pAXR.PUACn ANO MANNER OF ENTRY

6/27/60 NY perm res

distribution naviEwno and approved Isrit comment*

Leo Anwle

OAJK

co thus i'HU!/V)y4 NOMN
_______ Supn^uGory InventiRater
VED AHO APPROvf-.D I^CC COMMENT!

ruAc*

SIGNATURE

NAMS AND TITUS

approved (rsgionau okficr!
DAIS HA*VtAtULIJLW5. SIGNATURE

OTATUA QP INVmiOATlON PEN DINO __ PENDING INACTIVE
2LclO| KO RfXFERRED TO CONTROL OF.FIC.C

Investigation was requested by Citizenship Branch, mono of 10/11/65, per 
01 335c, inasmuch as ho had boon, during tho essential period for naturalization, 
arrested and convicted of misdemeanor drunk driving and of plain drunk.

THIS PAGE 10 NOT TO BB DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

FORMO-ISSA (R,v. 10-IMC



UTO STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

TITLE

SIRHAN, Saidallah Bishara Salcnoh
Fil/: wuMnea

SYNOPSIS

REPORT MADE Ay

Los Angelos . ' -

date

1/23/66
/ Loalin M. fiard, Investigator '

Investigation. developed that SUBJECT had had an arrest in addition to what ho , 
admitted when filing Petition for Naturalization, and that ho ha sr o s id od at 
an addross not revealed when filing Petition, and has since change residence. 
and employment without reporting. ' ‘ - . ■• ■

Neighborhood investigation reveals SUBJECT owes 832 to former landlady.

t

FORM G-16® <REV« 7-1-64) rpi-Lrc-i!-e*-joM.i«4o .



■J

DETAILS

With respect to 16b? No* Lake Avenuo, Pasadena, California, whoro 
SUBJECT claimed, on Form N-bOO, to have resided from Juno I960 to 
January 1962, the present owner, Rocco Roppo stated, on January 11, 
1966 that SUBJECT'S name and photo wore totally unfamiliar to him. 
Roppo bought this property, which has several rental units, in " 
December 1962; ho claimed ho did not know the address of the former 
owner, one Miko Malouf. ' .

The only nearby resident who was found to have any recollection.of ’ 
SUBJECT aq afomor neighbor was one Jack Thomson, 1659 No* Lake 
Avenuo, who stated on January 11, 1966 that SUBJECT had resided 
in one of the apartments at 16h7 approximately during the period 
claimed. Ho recalled that SUBJECT was one of several members of 
the samo family, that they were "a very happy family'1, that they 
wore good neighbors and were not known to havo been involved in 
any trouble. On the basis of his knowledge, Mr. Thomson would .. -
recommend SUBJECT for naturalization.

As shown by Pasadena Police Department Arrest Report .contained in 
the filo, SUBJECT gave 16b? No. Lake Avenue as his address when 
arrested October 9, 1962 for driving under the, influence of 
intoxicating beverage. Four weeks later, when arrested on an „ 
intoxication charge, SUBJECT’S address was given as 1711 Corson 
Street,Pasadona. , ‘ ~

/January 11, 1966 it was observed that 1711 Corson Street is a 
\non-oxistent address, all houses in that block having been tom 
[down or awaiting removal in preparation for construction of a 
freeway. According to the 1962 Pasadena City Directory, it was

' in 1962 the residence of Harry and Bessie Izmirlian. Voters 
Registration records and telephone directories givo no later 
address for Izmirlian.

With respect to 128 No. Sierra Bonita, Pasadena, whore SUBJECT, 
on Form N-hOO,claimed to havo resided from January 1962 to
January 1965, repeated calls at this address and nearby residences 
havo failed to contact the landlord or to determine place of em­

ployment. However, on January 26, 1966 next-door neighbor, Mrs.
Patricia Fino (resident alien), 132 No. Sierra Bonita, identified 
SUBJECT'S photo as that of a roomer at 128, who moved’ out about a 
year ago and who had lived there previously about three years (ap­
proximately as claimed by SUBJECT). She know of no trouble, and 
had no reason to doubt character.

VS th respect to 3o8q Burton Court, Pasadena, where SUBJECT claimed 
to havo resided since January 1965, the landlady, Mrs. William 
Muehlberger, stated on January 10, 1966 that SUBJECT had resided 
there from January 1965 to November 2h, 1965. He had got behind in 
tho rent one month ($32 rent), and disputes the landlady's claim, so 
she hasn't made an issue of it, or taken him to court. Since SUBJECT 
Los Amo les, Calif. 1/26/66 -2-



moved away, Mrs. Muohlberger has boon visited by at least one 
bill collector, who was looking for SUBJECT. Except for SUBJECT*s - "r 
slow pay of his rent and eventual default, she regarded him as an ,. 
ideal tenant: quiet, orderly, never involved in trouble,. '-

When SUBJECT-moved away from 308 Burton Court, according to Mrs. - 
Muohlborgor, he left no forwarding address, but indicated he was ' ■
going to bo managing an apartment building. ■' :-- * '\

On January 11, 1966,-Ella M. Giles, Apartment ^h, 1090 No. Lake 
Avonuo, Pasadena, identified SUBJECT'S photo as relating to. a man 
who has lived at her apartment complex about six weeks. His address 
now is 1080 No. Lake,. Ho is a quiet tenant who has given no trouble, - 
or cause to complain; otherwise, nothing is known about his activities - - 
or employment. - ",. . ^ .

SUBJECT claims to be self-employed as a painter. His last employer » - 
was the B. &B. Enameling Company, Inc., 1830 Locust, Pasadena, where’ 
the owner, Mr. Jay Bogert, on January 10, 1966 produced records showing 
SUBJECT was hired October 23, 1962 and quit in May'1961;. SUBJECT gave 
his address at time of hiring as 1711 Corson Street, Pasadena. He was 
a good worker who was not known to be involved in trouble of any kind.- ' 
Otherwise, nothing is known about his personal-affairs. /When he quit, 
he indicated he was going back to Pennsylvania, or some place "back 
East". r

On Form N-hOO, SUBJECT gave his next previous employer as "Instrument 
Enameling". This was determined to be a firm previously operated by 
one Gordon H. Ritchoy at 1190 No. Fair Oaks, Pasadena. According to 
Mr. Jay Bogert (see next paragraph above), Mr. Ritchey quit business 
and loft town. Several people have been looking for him without 
success. _ .

At the Miller Dial and Name Plate Company, hhOO No. Temple City Blvd., 
El Monte, on January 10, 1966, Payroll Clerk Mrs. Camarolla Miller, 
produced records showing SUBJECT was employed there between August 1, 
1961 and March 16, 1962, when he quit because he couldn’t work with 
chemicals. It was Mrs. Miller’s recollection that SUBJECT developed 
an allergy.to the particular materials used at this establishment.
Ho was a gooc^ijigloyee^rith no derogatory characteristics. Social 

No.

File also contains Record Searcher Samuel Klein’s copy of Los Angelos 
Police Department arrest report dated January 23, 1962, when SUBJECT 
was arrested for drunk driving. According to FBI Identification Division 
record, ho was fined $190 and "8 plus 1" days in the County Jail.

Angelos, Cal. 1/26/66
-3-



Agency Name Chock. ' \ * r ♦ f \ ' ' ' V .1.

JITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

INVESTIGATION,

Washington 25, D. C.
Attention: NAME CHECK SECTION

Please furnish any derogatory information contained in any file — other than fingerprint records — 
which your Bureau may have concerning the following person:

NAME (Surname. In CAPS, first, Middle)

SIRHAN, SaidalUh B»

DATE OF BIRTH SEX

.^^H M v
MARITAL STATUS 

553m O d □ w □

PLACE OF BIRTH (City, province or stole, country)

Jersalem, Palestine
PRESENT NATIONALITY

Jordan
ALIASES (Identify maiden name or nicknames) PARENTS' NAMES (include present address, if known)

Bichara Salaaah Sirhan
IUry Kusner

HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR

5 •IO* 327 bra* blk.
COMPLEXION

fair
IDENTIFYING MARKS OR SCARS 

nona
RESIDENCE EAST FIVE YEARS (Street & No., RED, ofcJ (City, Stolo and Country)

303 Burton Court, pae«de», Calif* 
22ft B. Sierra Bonita, Fasedeua, Calif* 
1647 B* Lake Ave*, Pasadena, MaUf*

from1/65 
1/^2 
6/60

TO . .present

1/62

PRIOR RESIDENCES, IF AVAILABLE

EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS (Employer's none and address)

Sslf-Emplcyed
B&B Enabling Ine*, Pasadena, Calif•
Instrument Enabling* J^^^f^ajS^^t # 
141110? Dial & Kame Plate Co# El l&nte, C

OCCUPATION OR PROFESSION

Fainter
Spray Painter 
ft #

alif. ”

FROM .
1?65

1962
1962
1961

present 
3/64

1962
1961

PRIOR OCCUPATIONS (Not Included In above)

SPOUSE (Full name & any other names used, & present address, if not same 0$ above)

S X KG LB

DATE OF BIRTH

PLACE OF BIRTL^^yV^rovince or stole, country)

ORGANIZATIONS (Include any societies clubs, ofc., with which now or previously affiliated) <ioV^ ^

SOME w x^o

LAST ADMISSION TO U. S. (Date, port and status)

6/27 A9S0; New Tort; Inmu
PRIOR ENTRlM^ND yDffAilTb&ES (Dates and' port* or UP numeroun Ji^F years- v/: <-^previously in U. S.I

PREVIOUS REPORTS FURNISHED BY FBI:
Yes O No D If yes, attach list of reports

PREVIOUS NUM^RS ‘ASSIGN'tD Wit. S^ ’̂asspo/t; ^PcvWcurity; FBI; etc. Identify each)

REASON FOR REQUEST
APPLICANT FOR:
□ ADM. TO U. S. □ ADJ. OF STATUS
feATZ. C

DEPORTATION
PROCEEDINGS

□ BENEF^^^ "

□ SPONSOR” PB+i FOR RELIEF OF

OTHER (Specify)

—- RETURN TO;
DISTRICT DIRECTOR,
U. S. Immigration and Naturalization Service
312 Old Post Office Bldg., I2lh & Penna. Ave., N.W 
Washington 25, D. C.

(2)

FBI—NAME CHECK SECTION Assistant Commissioner
Investigations

r



-.^ Agency -Nome* Check' 
' <Rev; £-1-631

District '
* •) > ■ .: -LOS . ■ ; -J •

•Sub-office .
: >/-m f *;’■• s

^-*- ^^^^^^

STAGES D^AQTMS^
Li. ' immigration and Naturalization Service

DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION r • • -,; •
> DEPARTMENT OF.-JUSTICE, ?

Washington 25, D, C. ■”• <" 'U ''- .

’ : - Pleass furnish a copy of any.criminal record shownin the ’fingerprint records 
- , the following person. Fingerprints □ Attached ;□ Unavailable -

NAME (Surname in CAPS, . First. ‘ . Middle)

SIRHAN, .-Saldallah. B

Filo No.

Dato

' • 9/16/1965.2

of your. Bureau concerning

PATE OF ..BIRTH

i

•4

PRESENT NATIONALITY .

SEX RACE '

W "

MARITAL STATUS .

xSmO dD wa’

PLACE OF .BIRTH (City, province or state; country)-.

Jersalem? Palestine"
PARENTS' NAMES (Include present address, if known)

Bishara,Salameh Sirhan•
</yifery?^ ’• ••
IDENTIFYING, MARKS OR SCARS 7 ”

none

Jordan •

PRIOR RESIDENCES,, IF, AVAIIAB1E

J

PRIOR OCCUPATIONS (Not included in above)

„ U)

DEPORTATION
PROCEEDINGS

HAIRWEIGHT • COMPLEXIONHEIGHT?; ' • 

5'10”

REASON FOR REQUEST □ . . • -. . '■ 
.APPLICANT FOR: \ ‘ j 
□ ADM/ TO U.,S. □ ADI OF STATUS

^■'O BENEF. PB+: ,v> 
v* □ SPONSOR PB 4>.

O. K E

ALIASES*{Identify .maiden name or nicknames)

Airbtcnf CQn^lnlonW

; ■ - 127
eyes V' •• k 
\ "-< brno .blk ^v:.<fai;

RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS (Street. & No., RFD, etc.) '. .(City, State and Country) 

.308 Burton! Court, .Pasadena, Calif.; ,^ 
< 328- N.'-Sierra Bonita,;. Pasadena, Calif- 
.164?' H/Lafe Ave. ,7Pasadena,- ^

EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS (Employer's’ name and address)

. '• Self-Employed -W\^ ''^l??*
.... -B&B^Enameling Ihc./:.Pasadeha j; Calif.. 
• ^Instrument < Enamling - Pa sadenar. Calif 
- v Miller ’ Dial & - Name , Plate Go. El -Monte 

■ ■--'••A .•''-',.' ...7'-/V /‘* ■ ‘* ■ -"*’ _*7<’ *<^11/

OCCUPATION OR PROFESSION 

I?aiMer ;,{•’< X 
Spray, Painter’

SPOUSE:. (Full* name & any other names used, .&■ present, address,'-if riot,same'as above)

://s ^O-L'E
•V ; ; ^ .‘‘^’Wf

ORGANIZATIONS dncludo'any'Societies, , ebbs, otcw with which now or previously affiliated!

LAST ADMISSION TO U. S. (Dato,-port and status) 

‘ .' 6/27/1960; Nev York; Imm, 
PREVIOUS REPORTS’FURNISHED BY-FBI:

Yes □ A No D%;. Jf yas, attach ’ list’of reports .

RHURNj^^l^ ‘ ^ f\„ <J
DISTRICT DIRECTOR,*; :>< . -V.?- '

' U. S. Immigration and Naturalization Sorvico - . ' ' 
. 312 Old Post Office Bldg., 12th & ,Penna. Avo., N.W.

Washington .,25, D. C. '

DATE OF BIRTH

FROM . .
.1/65- 
1/62 / 
6/60 .

□G@©^E
__S£P_^Lv
FROM

1962-. 
.1962

TQ- . ore sent 
-O/65- 

•□1/62.

585
TO

h 3/64 
’ 2962 
'•1961

PLACE OF ,BiRTH .ICity, province or state,'-country)

Wi

PRIQR ENTRIES AND DEPARTURES. (Datos and ports.'or. if nuh^rpus, list years when previously in U. SJ •

PREVIOUS NUMBERS ASSIGNED (Mllit. 5/N; passport; socle! security; FBI; etc. Identify, each)

OTHER (Spocily)

FOR RELIEF OF

FBI—IDENTIFICATION DIVISION



Form G-135 ’
Agency Name Check 

IRev. 8-1-63)

District

Sub-office

ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

PRESENT NATIONALITY

NAME (Surname In CAPS, First, Middle) DATE OF SEX RACE MARITAL STATUS

M H ?T5m □ d □ w O
PLACE OF BIRTH (City, province or state, country)SIKHS, SaldalUh B.

ANASES (Identify maiden name or nicknames)
Jersaler?. FftletV-na

PARENTS' NAMES (Include present address, Jf known)

Blwha^a SulMt
Kwy Wiabw

HEIGHT

5125*
WEIGHT

1
EYES

bra*
HAIR

Mk
COMPLEXION

fair
IDENTIFYING MARKS OR SCARS

none
RESIDENCE (AST fIVE YEARS (Street & No., RED, ofcJ (City, Stats and Country)

308 Burton Court# Jfcsefieiia. Cd?.
123 H, Sierra Dealt## Ballon# Calif.
1647 H. Late Ave*# Pasadena, Kilif.

PRIOR RESIDENCES, IF AVAILABLE

EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS (Employer's name and address)

Esl^CBp^cyod
ES3 Enssnlln^ Ice.* Raster#, Calif.
TnstxanMt raaslin#, Pasadena, Calif’#

OCCUPATION OR PROFESSION

BaiSteff
Epray Painter
n fl

MUler Dial & Hana Oats Co. El nontet Calif. "

PRIOR OCCUPATIONS (Not Included in above)

SPOUSE (Full name A any other names used, & present address, if not same as above)

SINGLE

ORGANIZATIONS (Include any societies, clubs, etc., with which now or previously affiliated)

HONK

LAST ADMISSION TO U. S. (Dote, po'rt and status)

6^749601 So# York | tan<
PREVIOUS REPORTS FURNISHED BY FBI:
Yos I—] No □ If yos, attach list of reports

REASON FOR REQUEST
APPLICANT FOR:

□ ADM. TO U. S. □ ADJ. OF STATUS

DEPORTATION
PROCEEDINGS

DATE OF BIRTH

DISTRIBUTION: (Check appropriate block)

□ □ □
HI (2) (5) (6)
FBI FBI WDO CHIEF

IDENT NCS INV SEC

FROM

FROM

PLACE OF BIRTH (City, province or state, country)

PRIOR ENTRIES AND DEPARTURES (Dates and ports or if numerous, list years when previously in U. S.l

PREVIOUS NUMBERS ASSIGNED (Milit. S/N; passport; social security; FBI; etc. Identify each)

□ BENEF. PB+:

□ SPONSOR PBdk FOR RELIEF OF

OTHER (Specify)

(5)

WASHINGTON DISTRICT OFFICE COPY



OnioHM WM HO. 10.

UNITED STATES GOVE^MENT

Memorandum
to : Anat DD Investigations pate; October 11, 1965

FROM Asst DD Citizenship, Los Angeles

subject: Saidallah Sirham,

Subject filed a petition for naturalization on October 1, 1965, 
under section 316(a),

In 1962 ho was convicted of misdemeanor drunk driving, and of 
plain drunk, according to the Pasadena Police Department record 
check (in filo).

The G-135(l) and (2) forms have not arrived yet.

Please conduct a neighborhood and employment investigation 
regarding subject’s general moral character under revised 0.1, 335c.

4
*

Classification approved

by

NAME (Last, (IN CAPS), First, 
ASSIGNED TO

Middle)
Date Assigned

Call-Up

Trans. In □

Received

Investigations Control Card 
Form G-600A (Rev. 3-15-61) Work Copy

FPt-UPC-6-64'2OM13S



-^M*' * "• • . “ “ -M^ * .-.ft.- , ^ ~ ^t**^ ^^^^I^^^K^W ^«*^V^'-\M**-'^'^^ •*^^'^- .1^**'’"*-’'m"’*-W»,*“?’_W-‘*'.- '

Request m REc<mn check ft

JftftBHftbffiZL^L

(73 VI tn I Bint|otlee,_____ '" • ~
(2J County Cterfc’c Office
C3 ------—-----_-----

TO: Record, Scorcher, . ' . '

Sam Klein

Heme obtain W3Lft£2Sa&2kjaB2riL__— 

from the helot* checked agency; * 

d ^.] JMice Dept, m . .
J 4^^riS?^fep^pt.. ____ „_____ —County

( ] UcHore Dept-, ______________ County
’ ‘ „ • - - ■%.. tyiw - - •p^'jyj

in tire awe of; . , \ v / * 4 * • f

•TTOrnrn^it^---------------------- 7-------------^-Wfl------------ -------------- :------ w?rn—‘
STOW - SAIDALUH BISHARA SAMMEH - - ■ ' -

S8Q 1080 No. Lako Avenue, Pasadena, California ' ‘ ~ ________p^^f •J^j^,1 T' r- -I - I - I

16h7 No. lako, 1711 Corson, 128 No. Siorra Bonita; all in Pasadena. California.__  

I Jerusalem, Palostino_____  . - ■____________

Arrested LAPD 1/23/62, No. LA 601 W-S. If there havo boon additional
arrosts in LA, please got copies of arrest reports covering thoso incidents also, 
SUBJECT is a petitioner for naturalization^ and his character is under 
investigation, . -

RETURN TO,: .

rs'^r^n'T^ranTCf--------------------------------------------------------------- pror”
LESLIE M. WARD' INVESTIGATOR



CIT-CC);
Motel

lo-h-65
TO: Record Searcher,

I N V- ATT: S< KLoin
P^2h6/ 2 7 2 7 8 6

Please obtain
(Indicate bfrlk record/eenviotion Keord, •to.)

from the below checked agency:

O'Police DePt. FwadOTa, Callt.

Cl Sheriff Dept.,  County
(2J Welfare Dept.,County

CU Vital ntathticn, 
CJ County Clcrk’o Office
Cl

(Other - - specify)

in the case of:

(PRINT) Rama (test)
SERHAN,

(First) (kiJJIa)
Saldallah Bishara

Aliases

•**•
Present address

308 Burton Ct., Pasadena, Calif.
Former addressee

128 N. Sierra Bonita; 16h7 N Lake Ave., Pasadena, Calif, ;
Data of Birth piece of birth (

Palestine ' r j
Other identifying remarks for record check purpose a ' ' _ m^^^^^ —. .

Disposition of arrest in Pasadena, Calif., 10-9-' 
^)/ovn>^ r^fft ^^

RETURN TO:
fiam, of requesting official '‘'“Assistant Dist. Dir .-Cits

^2^,4^ ^/^^-^y^ ENDORSEMENT

UN1TBD 0TATE0 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ^^^ t /^^//Zy^Z^y *
Immigration and Naturalisation eorrieo ' ' 7

Form 0-304 (12-32-35) ^ z ------------ TFflnetUNTTfTT^^



or Justice
L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE 

WASHINGTON 25. D.C. I

Uwe lor.

, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following FBI record. NUMBER on „

a* CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE oisrosiTON

PD
Calif

Los Angeles Saidallah Biahar«i 1-23-62
Slrhan
#LA 601 435-S

23102VC (drk dr) 
misdemeanor BKG 
581851

$150 x 8+1 C

PD Pasadena Calif Saidallah Blsharsi 10-9-62
Slrhan
#54785

CVC 23102 dr 
under the infJ 
of intex bav

5 das Co 
$275 or 5 das

sent to

drk driv mad

active leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. U.S. GOYE^tMDfT FfttMTlNG Of Fid : Htf--O-ei«-W

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.
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h.A.P.D Arrest Report, No, 601485
Booking No. 581851
Date: i/23/1262
Time: 7:00 p.m.

Roc. Hollywood freeway at Vermont 
Charge: 23108, C4- Q. (drunk-driving ) 
Vehicle: ’52 JbnW, tulor,two-

tone green, USA 9^1

Arrestee .stated, ’’I am headed for Pasadena. After leaving; work 1 had four 
beers, I am Kind of confused about things, and I am pot drunk’’’.

Officers stated: Officers observed on Hollywood leeway nt .Renton Kay, 
Observing this defendent .0/3 on the fourth lope. Defendant was driving 
approximately 30 .miles per hour, at this ti^e ,he would speed up, to 
approximately 45. miles per hour' and then slop down again, Defendent. was 
weaving bash and forth across white line, between third and fourth lane*. - 
He forced, vehicles to nearly have accidents.

Officers, approached and had a hard time getting his attention. Officers 
motioned defendent to stop, he would hit his brakes and continue going. 
This was repeated twice, with officers using red light. Officers motioned 
verbally to pull off the freeway, at the Vermont ramp turn off. - Defendent 
parked vehicle at Vermont turn off op freeway. ' ■ .

When officers approached vehicle,defendant had a strong .smell of alcoholic 
beverage. At this time officers administered P..S.K.-5.20, witness was 
Officer Boguseh Ho. 6841, Officers had to explain three times what they 
wonted, done. On walk on line test, defendant lost footing repeatedly. On 
balance test of finger to nope, he -had difficulty doing this. He hit his 
lip and he reached for nose and then hit his head. -

In officers opinion, this defendent was in no condition to operate his vehicle. 
He was arrested and transferred to Central Jail and booked under above charge.

F.A. Klind

Samuel Klein, Record Searcher



L.A.P.D /arrest report Ifo* 601435 Loe. • Hollywood, freeway at Vermont
Booking Ifo. 581851 Charge; 23102, C.V.C* (drunk-driving^
Date; 1/23/1962 Vehicle 1 ' *52 Booties, tudnr,two
Tim; 7:00 p.a* tana green, USA 941

Arrestee stated, "X era healed for Pasadena. After leaving work I had four 
beers, I aza kind of confuse! about things, an! X run not "run/."*

Officers stated?: Of floors observed on Hollywood, Freeway at Renton Fay, 
observing thio defendent o/B on the fourth lune. Dofc.udit.nt was driving 
approximately 30 miles per hour, at this tire ha would speed up to 
approximately 45 miles per hour and then slew down again* Deferent was 
weaving hack and, forth across white line between third md fourth lana. 
He forced vehicles to • early have accidents.

Officers approached axil had a hard tine pe tting Ms attention* Officers 
motioned, defendant to stop, he would hit his brakes end continue going* 
This was repeated twice, with officers using rad light. Officers motioned, 
verbally to pull off tie freeway, at the Vermont rasp turn off. Defendant 
parked vehicle at Vermont turn off on freeway.

When officers approached vehicle, dependent had a strong retail of alcoholic 
beverage* At this time officers administered F*S*E*-5*20, witness was 
Officer Boguseh Wo. 6841. Officers had to explain three times what they 
wonted dona* On walk on line test, defendant lost footing repeatedly* On 
balance test of finger to nose, he had difficulty doing this* He hit his 
lip end he read 4 for note and then hit his head*

In officers opinion, this defendent was in no condition to operate his vehicle. 
Ifo was arrested and transferred to Central Jail and boohed under above chnv ^.

F.A* KLind

Samuel Klein, Record Searcher
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paskha rp«R or wtmInt.
■ NH^nCrtlfttole

'j)-fZ4

„ . Ht] 1̂.1 .(^P''^''*,^^ri^lM‘,»^WuV'*w! •.MltJv#*"-**-^.#*'’*

f’H’W ?I«-T R< • Fm f^ 
’ • " i^-'h

Ctoulficatiw

O/C 231 OP rr.lVJ Nj^LN^
yxotton of pcwrwnw (ittwt addrett) ■

\58 Na ^»TW) AVEO» Paoaoewa^

Bota of th« report

DatVonrPtTme^occurred '

toi> riuniber

555.-622.

Wi^> or Ccmpfoinsml (Show nw>, om7m\ phpw, |t 9 (®p!»* ftym home pnd <xM<e» mcfflitM to nop^ <H w^es’^'^me# .of pgem)

7

Asoptf op the State of Qilifornia# ’

infoirrSI^ wiiSwMres*. phono or person report^ it otht^hon victim. Sh?w dato ond’time reported)

Qrr» Lec Lo Taylor P«61% _ 10-9-622151 AM
Witnpsrt w person* mtetYswSdEffthsn Victim or Informant ($fwy nome, ogress,. Phone, and nature of testimony)

News

Perrons orredeJoFwipwttii (Show name, address, sex, race, ope, pww booking number) • ■ _ - . *
y^SIRHAN, SAJ0AUA3 BiGHARA MV JO - —

16^7 N* ^^ Ave#> Pasadena !
CVC 23102 prtv.wo Under the Influence of alcohol ; \
J 83896a ' ‘ ,
pnitiws A 1952 Pontiac 2-Qr light creek bearing 1962 Calif# Lie# U5A 9^» ’ 7________ ,
Further Detail's'((tenure property stolen or lost. Show moke, model, serial numbers, and value oTeoch article. feUTrow crime jvps committed) .

I

WUtE ON ROUTINE PATROL I NAO EASTOOUNO ON COLORADO PLV0» At m tHWmCTfON CT.MSNTOR 
AVE# AND 0DL0RAD0 BLVD# I OBSERVED A fl-952 LICHT C»EE« 2r0f?» PONTIAC BEARING 1962 CltlfOMlA 
license USA 9^1# This vehicle pas sitti.no in the lane nearest the curd headed wotoound ok 
COLORADO HLVDo AO I PASSED THROUGH THIO INTERSECTION THE PONTIAC ArTEWTEp TO TOOM RfGHf AND 
00 NORTH ON %NT0R STREET# THE VEHICLE MADE A W I DE TURN AND ALMOST HIT THE OMRO CM tig WEO? 
SIDE OF *$NTOR AVEe I MADE A ?nU” TURN ON COLORADO BLVD# AND THEN A FIGHT TWN ONTO. %«JCR . 
AVE# WHERE I AGAIN OBSERVED THE PONTIAC# THE VEHICLE WAS UP A CAI fl GT THE EaOT CURD Of — 
l&NTOR AVE# 1 PULLED TO THE REAR OF THIO VEHICLE AHO TURNED ON UY RED LICHT AND. OOUfIPgR Tfg' 
HORN SEVERAL TIMES# THt PONTiAC APPARENTLY UNAWARE OF MY PRESENCE ATTEMPTED TO GO NORyH Off J 
HSIITQR AVE# RUT WAS UNABLE TO DO 00 DUC TO THF FACT THAT THE DRIVER OF THIS VEHIfLT APPARgWlV . 
WAS NOT ABLE TO-DRIVE THE CAR# AS THE PONT IAC TRIED TO MOVE AWAY FROM THE CURB IT WOULD . '
SCRAPE THE CUD Cl AND NOT MOVE VERY FAR# THE DRIVER OF THIS VEHICLE TRIED THREE TIMES JO <ST , 
THAT CAR AWAY FROM THE CURB BUT WAG UNSUCCESFUL ON EACH TRY# The DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE. , „
FINALLY NOTICED THE RED LICHT ON My POLICE CAR AND STOPPED TRYING TO MOVE HIO CAR# ♦

AS /I APPROACHED THE VEHICLE I NOTED THAT THERE WAS ONE MALE OCCUPANT# THE DRIVER* J ACKf A - 
THE DRIVER OF THE CAR FO^.HIS OPERATORS LICENSE WHICH HE PRODUCED AFTER MUCH TROUBLE# A3 
THE DRIVER WAS GETTING Hl? LICENSE I NOTED A STRONG DOOR OF BODE TYPE ALCOHOLIC REVERACE IN 
THE VEHICLE AND ON THE DRIVERS OR EAT He |MN THE OPERATORS LICENSE WAS OBTAINED TRE DRIVER 
GF THE CAR WAS IDENTIFIED AS THE ABOVE SUSPECT# FROM THE WAY THE SUSPECT DROVE HIS CAR# THE 
ODOR OF THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND APPARENT IaCK OF COORDINATION OF THE SUSPECT I ASSUMED HIM . 
TO RE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL# I CALLED FOR A TRAFFIC INVESTtGATOR AND I NV# Ge SHORES 
RESPONDED TO UY CALL# I NV# SHORES GAVE SUSPECT A COORDINATION TEST# SEE HIS REPORT FOR THEBE * 
DETAILS# UPCN COMPLETION OF THIS TEST SUSPECT WAS ARRESTED AND TRANSPORTED TO THS’&i^ef/A 

Emergency center where suspect refused a blood test# Suspect stated that he wag too weak# 
Suspect then taken to the Pasadena City Jail where the galloon test wag made and the AIR 
form completed# After thio suspect was booked in the Pasadena city Jail .as above*

Suspects vehicle impounded at .Vard’s Garage for safekeeping# Teletype prepared for 3MV» 
In the opinion of this officer suspect was ver> intoxicat8iu5=X!S5^^

CwlwTe' ........ "" "” 1 | GopierAtade | Approved / ' | OHieek—P.Hy.

aaLautteU-JLPiEfcL^^ ____di---------- 1 ^^L- S"1; :----------
----------- 10-9062 6:1,561* ’
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-CWmouc wmiO

^k$U^W0J®??Y4\^ X ’ "
” 2^' - . *- * *’ ' ‘ _." •? ^'^V*^ *.?> -

< F^Vero you ppcr.at&# !^

........Address

Approx. Wright ,^,.4..2XiXJDi^ t?o.t.

‘ Ca^e Ne. 
Oat<L^^ 

‘ ThnrC__ 

Chardo.

< Whwa did you pta&AtwV^#^-^-^^

1 j^OTE: Get vninc^^o tp prdyo ,^ 
..’Where wcro you going ?„...^5'5>;.^ 

./When did you. leavpy^PzL^j?..^ now?^&2-^*
- Have, you been drinking?,/..^£.S AV^ 

ycommdhce£.:;&£^;^^

l^uriU^cs 2—-‘

.C-'Areyou iU?...^..Q..-...Ilavo ybp been to A doctor or dentist recently ?...?zX.£^ bo/when?.

^Wbo ? (name of, doctor or dentfs^^.... ~.:-4~.;u-JL----------- ...
\“‘ i 'V ' \ 0 ► -^? ^ , • > ' C ' * * ’ • ” ’

VFAro you” taking ^e&phQ?l^,^ so, what-?...-.-*..^

F Do youImyodiabe^ yog taking insulin?..^

For what? ’

....^.44.~-.j.J.1^ ijosc.-7^Jr^

Have you #sed a moutfcw^h recently 1

..PM

Are you Hurt?. TP Did you get ft bump op thuhead?.

7' Hqw much sleep did you hc^e last night?....~2.&&:^
X;^U^ you been drinking since tfie accident?.. J.-.-T^Wkat ?. .....Quantities’?

u* *,

?.5*isX4RW^Atlo5b^(I^w ^ around words describing observed conditions”; Add ether wordfrof your o\vn.)
brsaW *Pdor\Ot alcoholic liquor — Apparently no^o / -w Jal^t /, Atrojog

*

-*A

COJiOR OF FAC^ 
ODOTEOSS,/ 

——————^-----:<———.—;».

ATXTHJD& ’

Apparently normal ~ flushed .Palo
<(tofl? ’.Mussed 
~PoHt£

;(pthor)

.jetted
v Cooperative Indifferent

Soiled Disarranged v * D.I$Qx$$rIy {Describe) nf

Hilarious Talkative ’ Care-free J; : - {Other) ^
Antagonistic Cocky # CqmbQttTp ^^iffrulUng^ . -"-';< ^

VNPHVAXi ACTION . ; Profanity Hiccough belching Vomiting Fighting* (Qlbw)
WPS

rM
npupn^
q RAX^N^

A^rcnxiy normal 
. APP^enUy normal

Watery 
nSnateS .Contrasted"

kalr’V Snro Wobbling Sagging Kn^e^
□ WALK %? ^atr.

m^a-'
-Suro C>^^^ ^tumbling ^^^

Fair 7 Sure- ^JwaylnT^ Uncertain - Staggering

——-T^*^*^’*-^*^1*** ̂ r^rr?c^

Fallin;? (Other) ” - ,

Falling . .(pthor) ’ •

$3 h; >^
□ ITOOER-JQ-NOSIjTF^T |-Right;—Sure uncertain

.8s
1 |^8nre Slow

Loft—Sure • \UpcoruiD 
Uncertain \ .Unable .;>

(other) <pn^ /ja^o'" Hvr

JU^I^O Stuttering Confused - Incoherent . (Other) 
.. Clearness and correctness of enunciation

\ What first led officerd&hWj^ alcoholic influenceK&££^£..,.^LMf5isi;..

;.-. Signs of illness pj^jtoJpiyJi^^
> $Z a- -., (myre ispwf w other side) ‘ ' .

rnNfTTTmw *J7^®UiS UV A>a;o11OD—Apparently none r~ .Exp-emo
Gi^tlyjmpairod - m

<

Examined by
, sS^ AM.

**♦ tr- ,• ■ ’.“• • » • -j
• '? SVwMure -’ Tip?

. * T^itpessc^ to cxai^natjpn~.j:.^^^ ....^>„^^G^^^™r“’T:r’’̂  -
7 ;Jfrres^ Oiulccr ^7^’-■•"-^^^ ....... —Place of ApMt?+~.^.f$.'^^ —
. ’.V Wm UP^ijTRJEB SIp^FOK K^Aiurs. When physician’* examination )• md« .or camph Ja^en for;vhr»icnl t^t, record ^) #b*r j^.d^ 
^yA .??p$y^i^A i^ -1 *- >./!z - ■ ' *’’■.'/’*< 6 *• 'V5;:' .- " \ * * *



,§j^ OF I&N WRITING..

^AMwwmSMS^^
^

Ml^*<W**ClI»‘

£0, N'O ...C—*<./—If/l._f;

Wtt^1*^

V

re^rjs^a
V

wS??Wf!t

*.•«

..,„.....*...........  y.........-r-j-v-—— -

*

”* 4

> •

^«{i.lt«.«a.a.)t.««lj|l

*>
> INSTRUCTIONS FOR COORDINATION TESTS
' Do wot h$wo suspect perform Any wst Action unless ho Is lyUUn^ 
Whpn tests are rondo, record results and check squares on other i 
gid©.-When, tests are not made,1 record conditions from general* .’ - 
observations bat .do not check the squares. A square ft to be ’R 
checked only if test is made. * * * ?•’ -

'ft

■ ", <0

«

X. tupils of eyes—fl Ash’a bright light In the eyes of the suspect and compare tho reaction qf hie pupils 'with the reaction obtained whena 
- light lafls^hed in thoeyes of another person*There should be the same reaction. . * ■ 5 ■
£ Balance—Stated pect with heels together* eyes closed, and head back, to observe balance. .-, < ' jA - -.• '*’

■^•Wsikha and turning—Walk a straight Une, toe of one'foot against the heel of the other, then turn and walk'bap# again* Watch iStawly for/''
\- evidences of Incoordination,^especially when turning around- • ' . , ''^ i 1 ; ■ ".«
4,Tlnger-to-Nose Test—Stand erect, eye? closed. extend arms horizontally to side. >hen, one am ata time, touch the .ftp of .W yrltMh* tip of- . _ 

' the-index Unger. ■ • . ' '.' -• ; \ ■-'’: ■
,5. Coin Test—I»Icls up co»S from floor. (If desired have suspect place coins on table and arrange Jn Order, with largest sired W’.W right;*

‘ Identity heads of tails Observe ability.) • . . > .. '
5, Speech—Repeat the following test phrases: ELI3CTBICIXY, METHODIST EBI SCO ?AU.-AROUND/THE-RUC-GUD ROCK TUB! MCW J 

RABCAI* RAH. t 1 1 ‘ ‘ \
7? Handwriting—Copy a sentence, or several words (such as (he te?t phrases in No, 1 above), or sign ty>>ne', M,^' Iwayirltliw^ he M^i- - 

pared. Spe.ce m ,top.-ot.thls phoet nW be used for thia purpose. ' . . . ' ,.L-.

PHYSICIAN’S REPORT

Examining physician^ if any.
' - \ Name

Physician’s Diagnosis ...........

AdfrA'S ' ■ ,. ’ /ji^e jjsanitati

■ A,M.' 
4M / 

£ "-'-'^

Signature: of Physician
i

•$mpl6^
CHEMICAL TESTS

* \ Data slid Time Collected
»

Date Anti ^^its^tl 'rzc Pfira^'rM

'Tjy‘SV*“*""',*t“T‘n,“''’J. ^ - "•^"*?*“’,"1M^

m^^pupi^wdjM 1 ■. ’ . ^

..ColorNjimbor-..^^



’ '' '^

R «

Location ol ocourren-re _

38_N».^ron Aw*9 Pasadena
Maxell .vehicle Year

PONTIAC*
Mate, number ’ . * •' Serial Bun^ft

<ftVH6662
Ri$t^r«i owner

SI PHAN, SfttOAUAH 6*
Legal ow^er •

Sane as above*

1PA0ADENA POLIOS DSPAR _
'ilCLE INVENTORY ANO ^CEIptff^ajl'

PPD Form No. N5-.?ri>'M8^ II«, t,-l

Tote 1 1 ।

10-9«<Sg * t .
Body type T ’

2^Re_ —-L—

T^Fni^eF

Same as adove*
"Radio ■

Yes
Ai'Mei tn vehicle

Tsatet,

Yes

Spotlight

No '

i Speedometer reading

IJSA" 91x1 ^L^^J^lESSli,
Address-Street mA0V (' '*"'" " /'"

16!|7 Ne %KE AW**
A3ir6sF?treJljaM^ /,

Addres,—Street find city t

Sparetire । 5ther awwsorle#

Yes* • Nome*

8a c of laundry aXfseveral cooks on rear seat*
General condition 0/ vehicle ~ ~

Fair, Uft'uino bins oroken out*
Vehicle held under VC 22551 ( )

SAFEKEEPING^ fVroCNCE □

Pauaoena

jy»

MF

r

IMPOUND P ’

5<*?

X

A

V1

'rt

Vahlde n$w at:* *

735 S«_Arroyo ^ar kit a Ye, Pa5A0W,( Ward's Cara® 7.

1H

X
Available for release to registered owner. Bring proof of ownership to

Not available for release. For further Information, call Sy. 3-1121

}
t I1 Received by

Lee L* ^avlor P-619
Officer's signature

I Warp*! sy UeA
Garage representative?, signature T

Release miKtizxl by ~*
RELEASE DATA

~ ~ J Released ^y

£

Investigating oftWr's fi?nat\e It vehicle held for ?vWfn:» er impovni Desk offtcer's signature
7

Released to j Timo Date

Address—Street and city jTeiephone number
*4

Remarks an release
■4

T

Ac*

INSTRUCTION TO VLKJCIE OWNER OH AGENT: In ord^: to ob ^n j -, iskn ct his veh'-.fo, prew.nl this release copy to S.'». WARD .' SDRS, GARAGE, 

734 S. ARROYO PARKWAY. PASADENA. ,SY- -YJ29. This gc age .-> r. • vial p'.I<» lowing and storage agency and has been raltaW to charge you 

54.50 for .owing and SI,00-per day for storage. .

u>pi« to; ^> tired owner | Approved C^* **



PASADENA POLICE DEPARTMENT
PwvJcna, C*W. * ’ *

pmgiNAL- net filf. records pivisiqm
BOOKING SHUT—^tD^orm 104

Hemo

SIRHAN, Saidallah Bishara
Case No.

355 629 '
Pasadena Np. ’ a

A.K.A* Date >

. .10-9-62
Th^e
3 x10AM- • '-

Address -

161; 7 N<» La <0 Avo*
Tel. No.

SY-31500 '
City and State ’ f * ’ . . • '

Pasadena,'Calif * ’.v F
Sex Color

Malo Cauc* 30 \ T - ^ -. »-- - o
_JMik\Ate^ 1SAL. 

CpI
0

^q'Ttt4E
Height

5-10
VYehjht -

133 -
ByIM

Mod6 -
Hair

Bike
Lyes ’

Brn.
c.
11 vq' -

Marital Status

Single
Marbo end Scars _ " . _ - _ . *

Nono ’ Apparent ■ ‘ '
Occupation . * '

Spray Painter-'*
SU FLOY EO Employed by Tel. No.. •
^fof

In emergency Notify - a ‘ -

No Ono
Relationship Address Te^Ne, " .

RECORD OF PRIGONER'B PROPERTY -
Property Cox No.

6
Cash

. $38.00'’
Automobile—Make, Me. No.

»52 PontA USA 9hl
Location of Automobile - - _ Jr

Ward’s Garage ...

Billfold, Belt',' miso* papers, bead noclaco, w/m watoH 
knife,- 95/ ohango*

ARREST AND ROOKING DATA
Charge • . . - «

CVC 23102 Drive u./ Influe*
Date Arrested

10-9-62
K*W *or “ . Dy Order of . . ♦ <,

'^ ' '—. T • n.

Time Arrested

2:15AM
Where Arrested

38. N, Mentor St* Pasadena, Calif*
Arrested or Received by . - “

Taylor ' • "■'
Assisted, .by . *♦

Shore a
Complainant (if other than arresting officer) Address and phone • -

Dat© to Appear Re-Set for Court

10-9-62 Muni,
Bail Set

* 276,00
Searched by

Taylor1
Booked by „ . - -<

Martin . * - .
FOR USEOF ARRESTING OFFICER. JAILER DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

SEE REPORT THIS CASE NUMBER

Approved 10=2^2 .Signature of arresting officer
Lec Lq TayUOIt' P^>19x

^

4



PASAPENA police department ^r^
*“ J.' P*w4e«n>, Calif. ^ • * * • ■ 7.^.^-

BOOKING SHUT—MD form 106 . *
^ORIGINAL—CASE R<CORO< PiVtSfQM - “

w . *• <* **->,^ *7^./^^*^

8425$
SI PHAN, Saldallah Bishare

Case No. . ■ .

35785V <
fasadetvi

JM

jam; - 'i/;
AK.A. Pate “ , ' ‘ - ^ r -

11-V62 * >y ./ ■>

Address
IfjbdbudankaxSiu 1711 Corson St ©

Tel. No.

sy-31500
Caty and Stat* .. / ’ r

Pasadona, C^lif*' • , ,*
Sex

Malo
Color

. Cauc*
Pate Born Age

30
Birthplace durusaiom* • 

Palestine*/ <
CWienshl? • - , ^

• Arabian ‘ ->
Height

Marks and
No

Weight

133
Budd.

' 'Mod.-
Hair

Blk*
Eyes

Brn* •■ >.
Cpix.

Olivo ;
Marital Status .
Single ’’t?w

Scars

no Apparent
Occupation.^ _

Spray Paintor
EMPLOYED, 
^s belt

Employed by TeLNo.^ - v

In Emergency Notify

No Ono _
.Relationship Address

RECORD
Property 1

56

OF PRISONER’S PROPERTY
Jex No. Cash

$109*00
Automobile__ Make. tie. No.

Nono • J-
Location of Automobile _ - • ^ ’

otherPrope,.,. Billfold, Bolt, Miso* pspors, Silver dollar, .
beads, watch, change* . ’ _s *

Operator/Chauf. Lk- Mo.

Social Security No/
Nono ” •

ARREST AND BOOKING DATA
Charge-

PC 61|7-F Intoxo

Dato Arrested

11-11-6.2
Time Arrested
2:35AM

Hold for By Order of

Where Arrested.

11;35 Locust St* Pasadena
Arrested or Received by
Ankeny ' ’

Assisted by

Complainant (If other than arresting officer) Address and phone * ’ .

Date to Appear

11-5-62
Re-Set for Cpurt

Muni •
Bait $et
$ 52.50

Searched by

Ankony
Booked by
Martin ^ ■ -.1

FOR USE OF ARRESTING OFFICER,___________________ JAILER DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

IN PCGPaNSE to a "Van down** call at the acove location 
(1435 Locust), the apovt subject was observed sleeping 
ON THE SIDEWALK* A CLOSES C^C< fOUND THE SUBJECT TO 
PC VERY INTOXICATED.* He "AS PLA'CEP UNDER ARREST* 
TRANSPORTED TO PASADENA CITY -AIL, WHERE HE WAS OOOKEO 
ON THE ADOV CHARGE •



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU8TICI?
Immigration and NaturauzatiUn dkm

DUPLICATE
(To accompany 

monthly report on 
Form N-4)

united States of America

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 43-R083.9.

To the Honorable

The

PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION
Filed under ___116__________

U.S* .District Court• Los ;^.j^±Q§At^uIiX<

This petition for naturalization, hereby made and filed, respectfully shouts:

(1) My full, true, and correct name Is

(2) My present place of residence h ....

(3) My occupation is

(4) I was born on___

N° amee-

at

..JSWxOJAH.SJS^^............  _ 
J.O.a.M&n. C^ pas^^....................o^
'L&.m^rPAW (County) (State)

in JerEaleB^.P^
(ft) My personal description is as follows: Sex .. , complexion
height —5-»’— ^^ --H0-.. inches, weight 3571»ounds, visible distinctive marks 

country of which I am a citizen, subject, or national ...J..OKDAJI.............

(County, dirt riot, 
color of eyes ___

0.0
• PI^MUor Stete) .......'’’TCoTnt^^XZYV 
...!4T^-------- - color of hair.............. _„__?_

(6) I am __

married on

M11^®11® o&i3tfiXor]5usKanXis X—S-1.. tt -G-L -R we were

at
(Month) (Day) (Year) (City cr town)

., he or sho was born

(City or town) (County. district. proving, or State) Bn

States at

and now resides at
(City cr town) (State)

(Country) 

on ------------------------
(Month) (Day)

(State or country) 
........................ and entered the United

(Month) (Day) (Year)

............... for permanent residence In the United States

(Number and attMt) (City or town) (County and Stats)
certificate No.________________

and was naturalized on . .......... —....................................
(Month) (Day) (Year)

at-------------------------------------------------- - ----------------------------------------certificate No.______ .__________ ; or became a citizen by
(City or town) (State)

(7a) (If petition is filed under section 319 (a), Immigration and Nationality Act.) I have resided in tho United States in marital union with my United States 
citizen spouse for at least 3 years immediately preceding the date of filing this petition for naturalization, and have been physically present In the United States 
at least half of that time.
(7b) (If petition is filed under section 319 (b), Immigration and Nationality Act.) My husband or wife is a citizen of the United States, Is in tho employment of the 
Government of tho United States, or of an American institution of research recognized as such by the Attorney General of the United States, or an American firm 
or corporation engaged in whole or in part in the development of foreign trade and commerce of the United States, or subsidiary thereof, or of a public international 
organization in which tho United States participates by treaty or statute, or is authorized to perform the ministerial or priestly functions of a religious denomination 
having a bona fide organization within the United States, or is engaged solely as a missionary by a religious denomination or by an interdenominational minion or­
ganisation having a bona fide organization within the United States, and such husband or wife is regularly stationed abroad in such employment. I intend in good 
faith upon naturalization to live abroad with my spouse and to resume my residence within the United States immediately upon termination of such employment 
•bw*4 an
(8) I have. __ living children.

(9) My lawful admission for permanent residence in the United States was at

under the name of Satt’allahJM^^^
T^rVCfnowYerkilLI

on the SstvmlaShlp....... ...........
(Naco of voaaol or otbac mean* of conveyance)

on....... ..........
(Month)

5 ‘^rA9? d "
‘(Day) <Y«?>"

(10) Since my lawful admission for permanent residence I have not been absent from tho United States, for a period or periods of 0 months or longer, except as follows:

DEPARTED FROM THE UNITED STATES RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES

PORT Date 
(Month, day, year)

Vessel or other Means 
Of Conveyance Port Date 

(Month, day, year)
Vessel or Other Means 

of Conveyance

— ( V

(11) It is my intention in good faith to become a citizen of tho United States and to renounce absolutely and entirely all allegiance and fidelity to any foreign prince 
potentate, stale, or sovereignty of whom or which at this time I am a subject or citizen. (12) It is my intention to reside permanently In the United States. (13) I 
am not and have not been for a period of at least 10 years immediately preceding the date of this petition a member of or affiliated with any organization proscribed 
by the Immigration and Nationality Act or any section, subsidiary, branch, affiliate or subdivision thereof nor have I during such period believed in, advocated, 
engaged in or performed any of the acts or activities prohibited by that Act. (14) I am able to read, write and speak the English language (unlessexempted there­
from). (15) I am. and have been during nil tho periods required by law, a person of good moral character, attached to tho principles of the Constitution of the United 
States and well disposed to the good order and happiness of the United States. I am willing, if required by law, to bear arms on behalf of the United States, to per­
form noncombatant service in tho Armed Forces of tho United Statcsymjl^o potfyi^i work of national importance under civilian direct ion (unless exempted thore- 
frem). (16) I have resided continuously in the United States since ...A.... Z.T/......... and continuously in the State in which this petition is made for the term

(Month) (Day) (Year) (a
Of 0 months at least immediately preceding the date of this petition and I Imvc. been physically present in the United States for at least one-half of the........ ........ ...year 

period immediately preceding tho date of this petition. (17) I have.............. ................heretofore made petition for naturalization No_____ _______ ..........................

on............................................................ at —.............................................................................................................................. . ................... —..................................................................in
(Month) (Day) (Year) (City or town) (County) / (State)

the............. .........     Court, and such petition was denied by that, Court for the following reasons and causes, to wit:
(Nam® c< Court) /

(18) Attached hereto and made a part of this, my petition for naturalization, are the affidavits of at least two verifying witnesses required by law.
(19) Wherefore I. your petitioner for naturalization, pray that I may bo admitted a citizen of tho United States of America, and that my name be changed to

.............................................................................................      I, aforesaid petitioner, do swear (affirm) that I know the con­
tents of this petition for naturalization subscribed by me, and that the same are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this petition is signed by me 
with my full, true name: SO HELP ME GOD.

(Full. tru®. and correct (laniturtof patitfontr, without abbreviation)
ALIEN REGISTRATION NO.
Form N-405 
(Rev. 11-1-C2)



STATEMENT OF FACTS FOR PREP/ ”ON-OE PETITION
SECTION OF LAW MAaA

SIRHA 
Name.
Ho.....

(i) My full, irue, and correct name is .

(2) My present place of residence is

H)
My present occuparionjs .......Pai 
I was born on ........

. a .

yjncc, or State) (Country)

fcolor of eyesBXQ.V/rt color •

.Saldall^^. .<.. Sirhan.............................
( Full, true name, without abbreviations)

SQS^urton Court_____ .?a.Bade^ .A . Calif
(Number and.street) - (City or town’)"’" " (County)”"......... (State)

/in
praAc-^raint er.

Je.T.Ssa^...Paa^
( City or towy

(5a) My personal description is asjetlows: Sexl'^Xc ^xomplexion
of hair..£12t-Clw..........i height ...5—---&££.—IQ—. incites: weightl2-7 -.pounds; visible distinctive marks____ UO-H© 
(5b) Country of which I am a citizen*5tf5ject?or national? ^S3JEE33i3snr-JoTckSi--.....-—
(6) I am £igle; m*rn?dt-«4ti

.......; the name of my husband or wHe is (was
<9— /r^^

w were married on................  
(Month) (Day)

............ at 
(Year) (City or town) (State or country)

he or she was born at..... ..................................................  .’...J.................................. .....<................ . ............ . ...................
(City or town) (County, district, province, or State) (Country)

on.........................    ; entered the United States at......................... ..............................
(Month) (Day) (Year) (City or town)

(State)
□ with me;

now resides □ apart from me at

on
(Month) (Day (Year)

for permanent residence in the United States and

(Show full address if not living with you)

and w$s naturalize^ on 

Certificate No.^lQ/.....

(Month)
............................. at
(Day) (Year) (City or town) (State)

or became a citizen by

(7)/I have................................ living children, as follows. (Complete all columns as to each child. If child lives with you, state “with me" in
last column; otherwise, give city and state of child's residence.)

Date BornName Now Living At-

Port of rev;--Yor-k-—N^-¥ork
(Qty or town) , (State)

under the name of SIRHAI -. _ .6.3* K i ?y 1.1 s< n.. B}L&11cLT0« . S ?vl3.Hicl”v . /..  ...... on Jims _ 3 7^_____19 GO _____
< - (Month) 7 (Day) .(Year)

(9) Since such lawful admission, 1 have not been absent from (he United States for a period or periods of 6 months or longer except as follows (if 
none, state “None"): 'Joyip

on the.................... Batumia.......cZ.zA................................... . ..............
' (Name ol vessel or other means of conveyance)

HE UNITED STATUS RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES

Vessel or Other Means 
of Conveyance

Port
Date

(Month, day. year)
Vessel or Other Means 

of Conveyance

□ No

explain:
(OVER)

and continuously in the 

____ and during the past
he United States of America since....Juno 27, I960-— 

where I now live since . JllU^ - 27 1960 __ v»—-
'Tn the United States for an aggregate period of 60 months.
sHently in the United States?

8




